NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING

A G E N D A
COUNCIL MEETING

City of Moberly

City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street April 20, 2020 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

1. Council meeting minutes

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items & Consent Calendar

2. Presentation from Ross Dutton

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

3. Receipt of bids for Entry (Welcome to Moberly) signs.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 4. An Ordinance Approving A Mutual Termination Agreement With Tony Stuart And Authorizing A Cooperative Agreement For Infill Development With 3 Brothers Construction, LLC.
- 5. A Resolution Authorizing A Commercial Aircraft Operators Permit And Fee At Omar N. Bradley Regional Airport.
- 6. A Resolution Approving A Letter Agreement With Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc., To Prepare Design Plans And Specifications For The Project Emerald Pump Station And Ratifying The City Manager's Execution Of Said Agreement.
- 7. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of Mattox Advertising Company, LLC And Authorizing Contracting For The Purchase And Installation Of Four Entry Signs To The City Of Moberly.
- 8. A Resolution Authorizing Execution Of And Filing Of A Financial Assistance Agreement With The Missouri Department Of Natural Resources For Grant Funds To Connect Certain Private Sewer Lagoons To The Moberly Sewer Treatment Facilities.
- 9. A Resolution Authorizing The Mayor Of Moberly, Missouri To Execute A License Agreement With Orscheln Farm And Home, LLC, For A Glass Recycling Container.
- 10. A Resolution appropriating money out of the Treasury of the City of Moberly, Missouri.

Official Reports

11. Department Head Monthly Reports

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

12. Consideration of a Motion to adjourn to a Work Session.

Adjournment

Due to the recommendation of the President, The Governor, the CDC, we will not be allowing the public to be physically during meetings and bid openings. We invite you to attend virtually by viewing it live on the City of Moberly You Tube Live Channel, Facebook Page, Vimeo-Moberly View. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at www.cityofmoberly.com. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting